Wyoming Libraries Endowment Status

Original endowment match, 2008:
Original endowment incentive
Additional match, 2010
Additional match, 2011
Additional match, 2012
Additional match, 2013

TOTAL

STATE TOTALS Private funds
$18.35 miillion raised
available

Submitted $8,100,729

$6.8 million
$2.3 million
$3 million
$3 million
$3 million

$0.25 million
$18.35 million

Private funds goal Percent
toward goal

$9,071,732 89.3%

Percent of Funds Raised to Complete Endowment Challenge

100%
75-99%
50-74%

Counties that have Partnered
Laramie with Weston

Sheridan with Sublette

Percent
toward
incentive

100.0%

Private funds needed to meet goal

State funding remaining

Total match  Total match Incentive
earned via earned earned
partnerships

$1,177,855 $13,848,229 $2,269,073

Albany, Campbell, Carbon, Crook, Goshen, Laramie, Lincoln, Natrona, Niobrara, Park, Sheridan, Teton, Uinta, Weston
Converse, Hot Springs, Johnson, Platte, Sublette, Washakie
Big Horn, Fremont, Sweetwater

Laramie with Converse

Natrona with Converse

Niobrara with Sweetwater

Sheridan with Lincoln

$971,003

$1,436,884

Total state
funding earned

$17,295,155

*numbers are from the Wyoming State Treasurer's Office, current as of Nov. 30, 2016
and State Auditor's Office, current as of Nov. 30, 2016.



3:1 Match Counties

County

Albany

Big Horn
Crook
Goshen
Hot Springs
Niobrara
Platte
Washakie
Weston

Completed
Challenge

Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
Yes

2:1 Match Counties

County

Carbon
Converse
Johnson
Laramie
Lincoln
Park
Sheridan
Uinta

Completed
Challenge

Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

1:1 Match Counties

County

Campbell
Fremont
Natrona
Sublette
Sweetwater
Teton

Completed
Challenge

Yes
No
Yes
No
No
Yes

Private $ needed
to complete
challenge

S0
$81,495
S0

S0
$4,299
S0
$55,253
$31,108
S0

Private $ needed
to complete
challenge

$0
$31,767
$89,800
SO
$0
SO
$0
SO

Private $ needed
to complete
challenge

S0

$332,637

SO

$81,826
$262,818

SO

Percent of
state funds
earned

100%
69%
100%
100%
98%
100%
79%
88%
100%

Percent of
state funds
earned

100%
92%

77%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Percent of
state funds
earned

100%
60%
100%
90%
67%
100%

Private funds
raised

$242,463
$151,113
$232,608
$232,608
$228,309
$275,361
$177,355
$201,501
$144,498

Private funds
raised

$348,913
$101,117
$259,113
$437,024
$306,286
$348,913
$464,913
$348,913

Private funds
raised

$697,826
$365,189
$816,278
$500,000
$381,345
$697,826

Match earned
from private
funds

$697,826
$453,340
$697,824
$697,824
$684,928
$697,826
$532,065
$604,502
$433,494

Match earned
from private
funds

$697,826
$202,234
$518,226
$697,826
$612,572
$697,826
$697,826
$697,826

Match earned
from private
funds

$697,826
$365,189
$697,826
$500,000
$567,770
$697,826

State match
earned via
partnerships

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0
$66,390
S0

S0
$132,167

State match
earned via
partnerships

$0
$247,796
$0
$244,581
$85,256
SO
$143,256
SO

State match
earned via
partnerships

S0

S0
$135,382
$58,000
$65,028
S0

Incentive earned

$70,435

$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$98,638

$100,000
$100,000
$100,000

Incentive earned

$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000

Incentive earned

$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000

Total state
funding
earned

$768,261
$553,340
$797,826
$797,826
$784,928
$862,854
$632,065
$704,502
$665,660

Total state
funding
earned

$797,826
$550,030
$618,224
$1,042,406
$797,826
$797,826
$941,082
$797,826

Total state
funding
earned

$797,826
$465,189
$933,208
$658,000
$732,798
$797,826

State funding
remaining

S0
$244,486
S0

S0
$12,898
S0
$165,759
$93,324
S0

State funding
remaining

$0
$63,535
$179,602
S0

$0

S0

$0

S0

State funding
remaining

S0
$332,637
S0
$81,826
$262,818
S0



