## Wyoming Libraries Endowment Status

Original endowment match, 2008:	\$6.8 million
Original endowment incentive	\$2.3 million
Additional match, 2010	\$3 million
Additional match, 2011	\$3 million
Additional match, 2012	\$3 million
Additional match, 2013	\$0.25 million
TOTAL	\$18.35 million

Private funds needed to meet goal	

\$971,003

\$1,436,884

State funding remaining

STATE TOTALS \$18.35 million available	Private funds raised	Private funds goal	Percent toward goal	Percent toward incentive	Total match earned via partnerships	Total match earned	Incentive earned	Total state funding earned
Submitted	\$8,100,729	\$9,071,732	89.3%	100.0%	\$1,177,855	\$13,848,229	\$2,269,073	\$17,295,155

Percent of Funds	Percent of Funds Raised to Complete Endowment Challenge						
100%	100% Albany, Campbell, Carbon, Crook, Goshen, Laramie, Lincoln, Natrona, Niobrara, Park, Sheridan, Teton, Uinta, Weston						
75-99%	75-99% Converse, Hot Springs, Johnson, Platte, Sublette, Washakie						
50-74%	50-74% Big Horn, Fremont, Sweetwater						

Counties that have Partnered	
Laramie with Weston	Sheridan with Sublette
Laramie with Converse	
Natrona with Converse	
Niobrara with Sweetwater	
Sheridan with Lincoln	*numbers are from the Wyoming State Treasurer's Office, current as of M

\*numbers are from the Wyoming State Treasurer's Office, current as of Nov. 30, 2016 and State Auditor's Office, current as of Nov. 30, 2016.

## **3:1 Match Counties**

County	Completed Challenge	Private \$ needed to complete challenge	Percent of state funds earned	Priva raise	d	Match earned from private funds	State match earned via partnerships	Incentive earned	Total state funding earned	State funding remaining
Albany	Yes	\$0	100%	\$242	,463	\$697,826	\$0	\$70,435	\$768,261	\$0
Big Horn	No	\$81,495	69%	\$151	.,113	\$453,340	\$0	\$100,000	\$553,340	\$244,486
Crook	Yes	\$0	100%	\$232	,608	\$697,824	\$0	\$100,000	\$797,826	\$0
Goshen	Yes	\$0	100%	\$232	,608	\$697,824	\$0	\$100,000	\$797,826	\$0
Hot Springs	No	\$4,299	98%	\$228	8,309	\$684,928	\$0	\$100,000	\$784,928	\$12,898
Niobrara	Yes	\$0	100%	\$275	5,361	\$697,826	\$66,390	\$98,638	\$862,854	\$0
Platte	No	\$55,253	79%	\$177	,355	\$532,065	\$0	\$100,000	\$632,065	\$165,759
Washakie	No	\$31,108	88%	\$201	,501	\$604,502	\$0	\$100,000	\$704,502	\$93,324
Weston	Yes	\$0	100%	\$144	,498	\$433,494	\$132,167	\$100,000	\$665,660	\$0

## 2:1 Match Counties

County	Completed Challenge	Private \$ needed to complete challenge	Percent of state funds earned	Private funds raised	Match earned from private funds	State match earned via partnerships	Incentive earned	Total state funding earned	State funding remaining
Carbon	Yes	\$0	100%	\$348,913	\$697,826	\$0	\$100,000	\$797,826	\$0
Converse	No	\$31,767	92%	\$101,117	\$202,234	\$247,796	\$100,000	\$550,030	\$63,535
Johnson	No	\$89,800	77%	\$259,113	\$518,226	\$0	\$100,000	\$618,224	\$179,602
Laramie	Yes	\$0	100%	\$437,024	\$697,826	\$244,581	\$100,000	\$1,042,406	\$0
Lincoln	Yes	\$0	100%	\$306,286	\$612,572	\$85,256	\$100,000	\$797,826	\$0
Park	Yes	\$0	100%	\$348,913	\$697,826	\$0	\$100,000	\$797,826	\$0
Sheridan	Yes	\$0	100%	\$464,913	\$697,826	\$143,256	\$100,000	\$941,082	\$0
Uinta	Yes	\$0	100%	\$348,913	\$697,826	\$0	\$100,000	\$797,826	\$0

## 1:1 Match Counties

County	Completed Challenge	Private \$ needed to complete challenge	Percent of state funds earned	Private funds raised	Match earned from private funds	State match earned via partnerships	Incentive earned	Total state funding earned	State funding remaining
Campbell	Yes	\$0	100%	\$697,826	\$697,826	\$0	\$100,000	\$797,826	\$0
Fremont	No	\$332,637	60%	\$365,189	\$365,189	\$0	\$100,000	\$465,189	\$332,637
Natrona	Yes	\$0	100%	\$816,278	\$697,826	\$135,382	\$100,000	\$933,208	\$0
Sublette	No	\$81,826	90%	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$58,000	\$100,000	\$658,000	\$81,826
Sweetwater	No	\$262,818	67%	\$381,345	\$567,770	\$65,028	\$100,000	\$732,798	\$262,818
Teton	Yes	\$0	100%	\$697,826	\$697,826	\$0	\$100,000	\$797,826	\$0